FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

This First Amendment is made and entered into this Lﬂ‘day of Mavembeér_ 2010,
and modifies the Agreement for Professional Services (the “Agreement”) between the
Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority and William O. Jameson, d.b.a. W] Interests,

LLC, dated July 8, 1999,

The Agreement is hereby modified as follows:

1. Sections 4.a.i. and 4.a.ii. are deleted.

2. Section 4.a. is replaced with the following: “In consideration for the Services to
be performed by Consultant, Authority will compensate Consultant for the
Services at the rate of $180.00 per hour.”

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this First Amendment is effective as of December 1, 2010.

310867.doc

FORT BEND COUNTY TOLL ROAD
AUTHORI

By:

Japrés Condrey
hairman, Board of Directors

WILLIAM O. JAMESON,

d.b.a. W] Jn

7=




